

Govt. of India (Technology Application and Standards Unit) Central Public Works Department Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi

OFFICE MEMORENDUM

No. CE (CSQ)/ SE (TAS)/ EE (TAD)/ LAB/ 123-E Da

Date: 22/07/2015

MEETING NOTICE

Sub: Regarding approval of private labs. By NABL and Representation of CEO-ACCAB, for provision in CPWD Works Manual-2014, in this regard.

A meeting will be held in Room No.419, (Fourth Floor)O/o SE(QA), A-Wing, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi on 21-08-2015 at 11.30 a.m. for discussion on the above mentioned subject.

It is requested to make it convenient to attend the meeting on the above date, time & venue.

Superintending Engineer (QA) CSQ, CPWD NirmanBhawan, New Delhi.

Copy to:

1. CE/CSQ(C)/CPWD, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi.

- Chief Executive officer (ACCAB) Suite3 113-114, Level-I, Master Mind IV, Royal Palms, Aarey Colony, Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400065.
 - 3. Director (A-I), Department of Science & Tech, Technology Bhawan, New Mehrauli Road, New Delhi-110016.
 - 4. Sh. Prem Prakash, Chief Executive Venus, Testing & Research Laboratory Khurai Road, Industrial Area, Bina, Distt. Sagar (M.P), Pin: 470113,

5. SE (QA), SE(TAS), EE(TAD)

Superintending Engineer (QA)